Amend CSHB 2508 (house committee printing) as follows:

- (1) On page 16, strike lines 14 through 15 and substitute the following:
- SECTION 1.22. Section 2303.160, Occupations Code, is amended by amending Subsections (b) and (c) and adding Subsection (d) to read as follows:
- (2) On page 16, line 19, strike "valid photo identification" and substitute "a valid driver's license".
- (3) On page 16, line 23-24, strike ", including [must accept] evidence of financial responsibility" and substitute "in the form of [must accept] evidence of financial responsibility".
- (4) On page 17, between lines 14 and 15, insert the following:
- (d) Notwithstanding Subsection (b), for a motor vehicle that is towed to a vehicle storage facility with a trailer, the vehicle storage facility operator may refuse to release the motor vehicle or trailer, including any cargo in the trailer, until all towing, recovery, and storage fees for the motor vehicle, trailer, and cargo are paid.